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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PINELLAS COUNTY 

SCHEDULE OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES - BUDGET AND ACTUAL 

MAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS- FEDERAL EDUCATION STABILIZATION FUND 

J,�or the Fiscal Year Ended June JO, 2024 

Budc.eted Amounts 
Account 

Number Oriu.inal 
REVENUES 

Federal Direct 3100 
Federal ThrouM State and Local 3200 69,578.535 00 
State Sources 3300 
Local Sources: 

Property Taxes Levied. Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 3411, 3414, 
Operational Purposes 3421, 3423 

Property Taxes Levied, Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 3412, 3421, 
Debt Service 3423 

Property Taxes Levied, Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 3413, 3415, 
Capital Projects 3421, 3423 
LocaJ Sales Taxes 3418, 3419 
Charges for Service • Food Service 345X 
Impact Fees 3496 
Other Local Revenue 
Total Local Sources 3400 0.00 

Total Revenues 69,578,535.00 
EXPENDITURES 
Cr,rrelll: 

Instruction 5000 31,696,647 00 
Student Sunnnrt Services 6100 2,734,187 00 
lnstruclional Media Services 6200 122,474 00 
Instruction and Curriculum Oevcloomenl Services 6300 771.36000 
lnstruclional Staff Training Services 6400 S.701,174 00 
lnslruction-Related Technology 6500 125,496 00 
Board 7100 
General Administration 7200 5.918.143 00 
School Administration 7300 229,327 00 
facilities Acquisilion and Construction 7410 33,505 00 
fiscal Services 7500 262,088 00 
Food Services 7600 
Central Ser\'K:es 7700 706.298 00 
Student Transoortation Services 7800 4,512,636 00 
Ooeration of Plant 7900 644,848 00 
Maintenance of Plant 8100 7.851 00 
Administrative Technolcmv Services 8200 4,557.394 00 
Community Services 9100 55.107 00 

Dehr Sen•ice: (1-imction 9100) 

Redemption of Princioal 710 
Interest 720 
Dues and Fees 730 
Other Debt Service 791 

Copilol 0111/ay: 

facilities Acquisition and Construction 7420 
Other Caoital Outlav 9300 

Total Expenditures 58,078.535.00 
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over (Under) Exnenditnres 11,500,000.00 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 

Issuance of Bonds 37IO 
Premium on Sale of Bonds 3791 
Discount on Sale of Bonds 891 

Proceeds of Lease-Purchase Aureements 3750 
Premium on Lease-Purchase Al!Teements 3793 
Discount on Lease-Purchase Aro-cements 893 

Loans 3720 
Sale ofCaoital Assets 3730 
Loss Recoveries 3740 
Proceeds of Forward Sunntv Contract 3760 
Face Value of Refundimt Bonds 3715 

Premium on Refundin« Bonds 3792 
Discount on Refundin2 Bonds 892 

Refundin� Lease-Purchase Al.!:reements 3755 
Premium on RefundinA Lease-Purchase Aureemenls 3794 
Discount on Refundinu. Lease-Purchase Aw-cements 894 

Pavments to Refundinll Escrow Allcnt ff unction 9299) 760 
Transfers In 3600 
Transfers Out 9700 (11.500,00000) 
Total Other Fin,1ncin2 SourtH (Ustsl /I 1,500,000.00) 
SPECIAL ITEMS 

EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS 

Net Chan2e in Fund Balances 0.00 
Fund Balances, Julv I. 2023 2800 
Adiustments to Fund Balances 2891 
Fund Balances.. June 30 2024 2700 0.00 
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Actual 

Final Amounts 

0 00 
68,859.108 65 55.:21.139 58 

0 00 

0 00 

0 00 

000 
000 
0 00 

000 

000 
0.00 0.00 

68,859, I 08.65 55,221,139.58 

34,5 II. 780 70 25,802,525 97 

7,059,525 02 6,815,135 48 
59.528 99 62.747 09 

1.081.659 25 785,270 63 
3.343.003 00 2.606.598 78 

123,946 12 123,946 12 

0 00 
3,698.090 85 2,575.059 41 

66.535 26 151,336 09 

126.140 00 100,14000 
172.755 98 149.232 88 

0 00 

196,926 7] 189,464 94 

1,931.770 so 540,165 32 

:?02.662 :?O 197,378 89 

9,149 83 9,015 78 
3.242,324 24 2,134,919 97 

55,107 75 0 00 

0 00 

0 00 
0 00 

000 

0 00 

000 
55,880,906.42 42,242,937.35 
12,978,202.23 12,978,202.23 

000 

0 00 
000 
000 
000 
0 00 

0 00 

0 00 
000 
0 00 
0 00 

0 00 

0 00 

0 00 
0 00 

0 00 
0 00 
0 00 

(12,978.202 23) (12,978,202 23) 
(12,978,202.23\ 112,978,202.23) 

0 00 

000 

0.00 0.00 

000 
0 00 

0.00 0.00 

Exhibi1 E-2b 
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Variance with 
Final Budget -

Positive (Neeativel 

0.00 

(13,637,969.07) 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

(13,637,969.07 

8,709,254.73 

244,389.54 
(3,218.10) 

296,388.62 

736,404.22 
0.00 
0.00 

I 123,031.44 

(84,800.83) 
26,000.00 

23,523.10 

0.00 
7,461.79 

1,391 605.18 

5,283.31 
134.05 

I, 107 404.27 

55,107.75 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

13,637,969.07 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PINELLAS COUNTY 
SCHEDULE OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES. BUDGET AND ACTUAL 
RESERVED FOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS· MISCELLANEOUS, IF MAJOR 
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2024 

BudJ:teted Amounts 
Account 
Number Oriu.inal 

REVENUES 

Federal Direct 3100 
Federal Throucli State and Local 3200 
State Sources 3300 
/,oca/ Sources: 

Property Taxes Levied, Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 3411. 3414, 
Ooerational Purooses 3421. 3423 
Property Taxes Levied, Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 3412. 3421, 
Debt Service 3423 
Property Taxes Levied, Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 3413. 3415. 
Cacital Proiccts 3421. 3423 
Local Sales Taxes 3418. 3419 
Charges for Service • Food Service 345X 
lmoact Fees 3496 
Other Local Revenue 
Total Local Sources 3400 0.00 

Total Revenues 0.00 
EXPENDITURES 

Curren/: 

Instruction 5000 
Student Sunnort Services 6100 
JnstructionaJ Media Sef\fices 6200 
Instruction and Curriculum Develocment ScMCes 6300 
Instructional S1affTraininc. Services 6400 

lnstruction•Related Techno)ojty 6500 
Board 7100 
General Adminis1ration 7200 
School Administration 7300 
Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7410 
Fiscal Services 7500 
Food Services 7600 
Central Ser�es 7700 
Student Transportation Services 7800 
Operation of Plant 7900 
Maintenance of Plant 8100 
Administrative Technology Services 8200 
Communitv Services 9100 

Debt Sen,ice: (F1mc1/01t 9100) 

Redemotion of Princioal 710 
Interest 720 
Dues and Fees 730 
Other Debt Service 791 

Capilal Outlay: 

Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7420 
Other Caoital Outlav 9300 

Total Exoendifuru 0.00 
Excess (Deficienrv) of Revenues Over (Under) Exoendifures 0.00 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 
Issuance of Bonds 3710 

Premium on Sale of Bonds 3791 
Discount on Sale of Bonds 891 

Proceeds of Lcase•Purchase Aweements 3750 
Premium on Lease•Purchase Awecments 3793 
Discount on Lease.Purchase A2reements 893 

Loans 3720 
Sale of Capital Assets 3730 
Loss Recoveries 3740 
Proceeds of Forward Suoolv Contract 3760 
Face Value of Refundine. Bonds 3715 

Premium on Refundinlt Bonds 3792 
Discount on Refundina Bonds 892 

Refunding Lease•Purchasc Awcements 3755 
Premium on RefimdinR Lease•Purchase Aweements 3794 
Discount on Rcfundinu. Lcase•Purchase Aareements 894 

Pavmcnts to Refunding Escrow A&?.ent (Function 9299) 760 
Transfers In 3600 
Transfers Out 9700 
Total Other Financin2 Sources (Usesl 0.00 
SPECJAL ITEMS 

EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS 

Net Chanee in Fund Balances 0,00 
Fund Balances, Julv t. 2023 2800 
Adjustments to Fund Balances 2891 
Fund Balances, June 30 2024 2700 0.00 
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Actual 
Final Amounts 

0 00 

0 00 
0 00 

0 00 

0 00 

000 

oc 

000 

000 

0 00 

0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 

000 

000 

0 00 

00 

000 

0 00 

0 00 
0 00 
0 00 
0 00 
000 
000 

000 

000 

000 

0 00 

000 

0 00 

0 00 
0 00 
000 
000 

000 

000 

0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 

000 

000 

0 00 
0 00 
000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

0 00 
0 00 
0 00 
0 00  
000 

000 

000 

000 

0,00 0.00 

000 

000 
0.00 0.00 

000 
0 00 

0.00 0.00 

Exhibit E•2c 
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Variance wilh 
Final Budget 

Positive (Negative) 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0 .00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0,00 
0,00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0,00 
0.00 
0.00 
0,00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0,00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0,00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PINELLAS COUNTY 

COMBINING BALANCE SHEET 

NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

June 301 2024 

ASSETS AND DEFERRED OlITFLOWS OF RESOURCES 

ASSETS 

Cash and Cash Eauivalents 
Investments 
Taxes Receivable Nel 
Accounts Receivable Net 
Interest Receivable on Investments 
Due From Other Aucncies 
Due From Buduetarv Funds 
Due From Insurer 
DeoosilS Receivable 
Due From lnlemal Funds 
Cash with FiscaVService A�nts 
lnventorv 
Preoajd Ilcrm 
Lone.-Term JnveSlmcnts 
TolalAssels 
DEFERRED OlITFLOWS OF RESOURCES 

Accumulated Decrease in Fair Value ofHedllin, Derivatives 
Tolal Deferred Ou I Rows of Resources 
Total Assels and Deferred OutRows of Resources 
LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES 

AND FUND BALANCES 
LIABILITIES 
Cash Overdraft 
Accrued Salaries and Benefits 
Payroll Deductions and WithholdinJ?S 
Accounts Payable 
Sales Tax Payable 
Current Noles Payable 
Accrued Interest Payable 
Deoosits Pavable 
Due to Other Auencies 
Due 10 Bud2ctarv Funds 
Due lo Internal Funds 
Due to Fiscal Aittnl 
Pension Liabililv 
Other P0S1emolovment Benefits Liabilirv 
Jud..,,,..nls Pavablc 
Construction Conlracts Pavable 
Construclion Contracls Pavablc -Relained Perccntaee 
Matured Bonds Pavable 
Ma1ured Interest Pavable 
Unearned Revenues 
Unavailable Revenues 
Total Liabilities 
DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES 

Accumulated Increase in fair Value ofHedcin2 Derivatives 
Deferred Revenues 
Total Deferred JnRows of Re.sources 
FUND BALANCES 

No11spendab/e: 

lnvenlorv 
Preoaid Amounls 
Permanent Fund Princioal 
Other Nol in Soendable Form 

Total Nun:s 1e11dalile VimJ Balat1ces 

Res1ric1ecl for: 

Economic StabiliZAtion 
Federal Renuircd Carrvover ProL'l·ams 
Slate Reouircd Carrvover Proi!l'ams 
Local Sales Tax and Other Tax Lcvv 
Debt Service 
Caoital Pro·ec1s 
Restricted for 
Res1ric1cd for 

TrJla/ Restr,,:1ed FmJd Ba/a,"·es 

Commi11edw: 

Economic Stabilizalion 
Contractual A[!Jeemen1s 
Committed for 
Committed for 

Total Committed fimd Balances 

Assigned to: 

Sn.ocial Revenue 
Debt Service 
Caoital Proiects 
Permanent Fund 
Assiened for 
Assiencd for 

1'atol Assi •ned Fimd HalatK·es 

7'atol Una1si •11ed Vimd IJalam:es 

Total Fund Balances 
Total Liabilities, Deferred lnnows of 
Resources and Fund Balances 

The notes co financial statements are an intcgra] pan of this s1atemcnt. 
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Food 

Account Services 
Number 410 

1110 6<,690 91 

1160 1107881 44 
1120 000 
1131 1.!54 01 
1170 16,934 55 
1220 1,306,218 12 
1141 472 271 95 

1180 000 
lllO 0 00 
1142 000 
1114 000 
1150 2 26!2!1 21 
1230 000 
1460 000 

12,246.132.19 

1910 0 00 
0.00 

12,246132,19 

2125 000 
2110 000 
2170 119 H9.:, 
2120 14.993 34 
2260 000 
2250 000 
2210 0 00 
2220 0 00 
2230 191.039 71 
2161 000 
2162 000 
2240 0 0 0  
2115 0 00 
2116 0 00 
2130 000 
2140 000 
2150 000 
2180 000 
2190 000 
2410 67\437 7J 

2410 000  
1.071.010.68 

2610 000 
2630 000 

0.00 

2711 2.261.211 21 

2712 000  
2713 000 
2719 000 
2710 2 268.281.21 

2721 0 00 
2722 000 
2723 000 
2724 000 
2725 000 
2726 000 
2729 !.906 .14030 
2729 000 
2720 8 906 840.30 

2731 0 0 0  
2732 000 
2739 000 
2739 0 00 
2730 0.00 

2741 000 
2742 000 
2743 000 
2744 0 00 
2749 000 
2749 000 
2740 0.00 
2750 0 00 
2700 11 175 121.SI 

12.246 132.19 

SM:cial Revenue Funds 
Other Federal Miscellaneous 

Prograrm Special Revenue 
420 490 

U9.77J 25 I0.1UOC1-16 !'-2 

\J2 ?I 0 )() 
000 0 00 
000 283,U6 94 
000 000 

6,913 494 Ol 000 
26146616 000 

000 000 
000 000 
000 000 
000 000 
000 -17,811 ll 

000 000 
000 000 

7,SIS 266.94 11,242,614.69 

0 00 000  
0.00 0.00 

7 SIS 266.94 11,242,614.69 

o, � 000 
0 o,,o 

J7hl OIJ62 000 
l.44H86 79 43 :?f,o 12 

or, 000 
000 000 
0 00 000 
0 00 000 

895,707 44 000  
2 .JOI JH �J 1,,59.3 IJ 60 

000 0 00 
000 000 
000 000 
000 000 
000 000 
000 000 
000 000 
000 000 
000 000 

10-UO"i "i6 000 
0 00 000 

7 Sil 266.94 1.602,519.72 

000 000 
0 00 000 
0.00 0.00 

000 4711123 
0 00 000 
000 000 
0 00 000 
0.00 47.811.23 

0 00 000 
000 000 
000 0 0 0  
000 000 
000 000 
000 000 
000 000 
0 00 9 592 283 7,i 

0.00 9,592.283.74 

000 000 
0 00 000 
0 00 000 
0 00 0 00 
0.00 0.00 

000 000 
000 000 
000 000 
000 0 00 
000 000 
0 00 0 00 
0.00 0.00 
0 00 0 00 
0.00 9.640.094.97 

7 SIS 266.94 11.242.614.69 

Exhibit F-la 
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Total Nonmajor 
Special Revenue 

Funds 

11.316,410.68 
8 108,414.22 

0.00 
292 710.95 
16,934.SS 

8 219 712.17 
7J3,7l8.81 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

2 316,09244 
0.00 
0.00 

31 004,013.82 

0.00 
0.00 

31.004,013.82 

0 .00 
0.00 

2.880.SS3.S2 
I 574.086.25 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

I 086747.IS 
3 867667.13 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

779 743-29 
0.00 

10 188.797.34 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

2316.092.44 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

2 316 092.44 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

8.906 840.30 
9 592 283.74 

18 499.124.04 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

20 SIS 216.48 

31.004.013.82 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PINELLAS COUNTY 
COMBINING BALANCE SHEET(CONTINUED) 
NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
June 30. 2024 

ASSETS AND DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES 
ASSETS 

Cash and Cash Enuivalents 
Investments 
Taxes Receivable. Net 
Accounts Receivable. Net 
Interest Receivable on lnvcslments 
Due From Other Ar,encies 
Due From Bud •etarv Funds 
Due From Insurer 
Deoosits Receivable 
Due From Internal Funds 
Cash with Fiscal/Service ALoen1s 
Inventory 
Preoaid Items 
Loni!•Term Investments 
Total Assets 
DEFERRED OllTFLOWS OF RESOURCES 
Accumulated Decrease in Fair Value of Hed'""" Derivatives 
Total Deferred OulRows of Resources 
Total Assels and Deferred OutRows of Resources 
LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES 

AND FUND BALANCES 
LIABILITIES 
Cash Overdraft 
Accrued Salaries and Benefils 
Pavroll �ductions and Wi1hholdinLN1: 
Accounts Pavable 
Sales Tax Pavable 

Current Notes Pavable 
Accrued lnleresl Pavable 
Deoosits Pavable 
Due 10 Other A encies 
Due lo Budr!e1arv Funds 
Due to Internal Funds 
Due to Fiscal A ent 
Pension Liabilitv 
Other Postemplovmcnt Benefils Liabilitv 
Jud1m1en1s Pavable 
Construction Contracts Pavable 
Construction Contrac1s Pavable -Re1ained Percenta� 
Matured Bonds Pavable 
Matured Interest Pavable 
Ulcamed Revenues 
Unavailable Revenues 
Total Liabilities 
DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES 
Accumulated Increase in Fair Value of Hedcine. Deriv11ives 
Deferred Revenues 
Total Deferred Inflows of Resourres 
FUND BALANCES 

Numpe11da/lle: 

Inventory 
Preoaid Amounts 
Permanent Fund Princioal 
Other Not in Soendable Fonn 

7"utal Nrmsvenda/1/e Mmd 80/a11ces 

Reslrit:tedfor: 

Economic Stabilization 
Federal Reauired Carrvover Prol!J'ams 
Stale Reauired Carrvover Prot?rams 
Local Sales Tax and Other Tax Levv 
Debt Service 
Caoital Pro· ects 
Restricted for 
Restricted for 

Total Restricted F,md BalanL-e, 

Commitledto: 

Economic Slabilization 
Conlractual AJ!;!'cements 
Committed for 
Committed for 

To10/ Cm11milled Frmd Bolo,1ee, 

A$sig,red to: 

�cial Revenue 
Debt Service 
Caoital Proiects 
Permanent Fund 
Assil!Tled for 
Assimcd for 

Total Assicmed Fund Halom:es 

1'vtal Unass/Imed Frmd Halm"·es 

Total Fund Balances 
Total Liabilities, Deferred lnRows of 
Resourccs and Fund Balances 

The notes lo financial statements are an inlegral pan of 1his s1a1ement. 
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Account 

Number 

1110 
1160 
1120 
11)1 
1170 
1220 
1141 
1180 
1210 
1142 
1114 
I ISO 
12)0 
1460 

1910 

212S 
2110 
2170 
2120 
2260 
22S0 
2210 
2220 
22)0 
2161 
2162 
2240 
21 lS 
2116 
21)0 
2140 
21S0 
2180 
2190 
2410 
2410 

2610 
26)0 

2711 
2712 
271) 
2719 
2710 

2721 
2722 
272) 
2724 
272S 
2726 
2729 
2729 
2720 

2731 
2732 
2739 
27)9 
2730 

2741 
2742 
274) 
2744 
2749 
2749 
2740 
2750 
2700 

Debt Service Funds 
Other To11I Nonmajor 

Debt Service Debt Ser\•ice 

290 Funds 

0,10 0,00 
1.JS044 9 71 I lS0 449.71 

000 0.00 
000 0,00 
000 0.00 
0 00 0.00 

6 077708 40 6 077 708.40 
000 0.00 
000 0.00 
000 0.00 

)8 61 38.61 
000 0.00 
000 0.00 
000 0.00 

7,428,196.72 7,428,196.72 

000 0.00 
0.00 0.00 

7,428,196.72 7428, 196. 72 

0 00 0.00 
000 0.00 
000 0.00 
000 0,00 
0 00 0.00 
000 0.00 
000 0.00 
000 0.00 
000 0.00 

7 428.183 40 7 428 183.40 
0 00 0,00 
000 0.00 
000 0.00 
000 0.00 
000 0.00 
00, 0.00 
000 0,00 
0(\1} 0.00 
ow 0.00 
000 0,00 

000 0.00 

7,428,183.40 7 428 183 40 

000 0.00 
0 00 0.00 
0,00 0.00 

000 0.00 
0 00 0.00 
0 00 0,00 
0 00 0.00 
0.00 0,00 

0 00 0.00 
0 00 0.00 
0 00 0.00 
000 0.00 

13 32 ll.32 
000 0.00 

0 00 0.00 
000 0.00 

1).32 13.32 

Of,O 0.00 

000 0,00 
000 0.00 
0 00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

000 0.00 
000 0.00 
0 00 0.00 
0 00 0.00 
000 0.00 
0 00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
000  0.00 

ll.32 1).32 

7,428 1%.72 7428 196.72 
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PINELLAS COUNI"V 

COMBINING BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED) 

NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

June JO, 2024 

ASSETS AND DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES 

ASSETS 

Cash and Cash EouivaJen1s 
Investments 
Taxes Receivable Net 
Accounts Receivable Net 
Interest Receivable on Investments 
Due From O1her Aoencies 
Due From Bud retarv Funds 
Due From Insurer 
[)eoosits Receivable 

Due From Internal Fw,ds 
Cash with Fiscal/Service Aeen1s 
lnventorv 
Preoaid llems 
Lonl!•Term Investments 
TotalAstt:ts 
DEF ERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES 

Accumulated Decrease in Fair Value of HedL�n • Derivatives 
Total Deferred OulDows of Resources 
Total Assets and Deferred Outnows of Resources 
LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES 

AND FUND BALANCES 

LIADILITIES 

Cash Overdraft 
Accrued Salaries and Benefits 
Payroll Deductions and Withholdin,a 
Accow,ts Pavable 
Sales Tax Pavable 
Current Notes Pavable 
Accrued Interest Pavable 
Deoosi1s Pavable 
Due 10 Other A �encies 
Due to Bud ?Clarv Funds 
Due to Internal Funds 
Due to Fiscal Al!ent 
Pension Liabilitv 
Other Postemolovment Benefits Li1bili1v 
Jud"""""nls Pavablc 
Construction Contracts Pavable 
Cons1ruc1ion Contracls Pavable-Re1ained Percentajte 
Matured Bonds Pavable 
Malured Interest Payable 
Unearned Revenues 
Unavailable Revenues 
Total Liabilities 
DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES 

Accumulated Increase in Fair Value or Hedcinl.! Derivatives 
Deferred Revenues 
Total Deferred lnDows of Resources 
FUND BALANCES 

NonsptnJahle: 

lnve.nlorv 
Preoaid Amounts 
Pem1anent Fund Princinal 
Other Not in Snendable Form 

Total Num "Je11dalile Fund Balum:e,-· 

Restr/i:1ed for: 

Economic Stabilization 
Federal Reouired Carryover Proiuams 
State Required Carrvover Pro2r1ms 
Local Sales Tax and Other Tax Levy 
Debt Service 
Canital Pro· ects 
Restricted for 
Res1ricted for Conslruclion 

1"010/ Res1ricted F1111d Halom.:ts 

Cumn1Uted10: 

Economic Stabilization 
Contractual A,.,,.eemellts 
Committed for 
Committed for 

Total Commi11ed Fu11d Ba/011c:e:1 

Aulg1,eJ10: 

Soccial Revenue 
Debt Service 
Caci1al Proiects 
Permanent Fund 
Assiened for 
Assimcd for 

Total Asris:ned 1-',md Balam:es 

1'010/ U,,asslrmed Fimd Bafa11'·es 

TotRI Fund Balancts 
Total Uabilitiu, Deferred Inflows of 
Resources and Fund Balances 

The notes to financial statements are an integral pan of this statement 
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Special Acl 
Account Bonds 

Number 320 

1110 000 
1160 l<>0.071 'iO 
1120 0 00 
1131 0 00 
1170 0 00 
1220 000  
1141 0 00 
1180 0 00 
1210 0 00 
1142 000 
1114 000 
1150 000 
1230 000 
1460 0 00 

190 071.50 

1910 0 00 
0.00 

190 071.50 

2121 000 
2110 000 
2170 000 
2120 000 
2260 000 
2210 000  
2210 0 00 
2220 00 0 
2230 000 
2161 I '5170 
2162 000 
2240 0 00 
2115 000 
2116 0 00 
2130 000 
2140 000 
2110 000 
2180 000 
2190 0 00 
2410 000 
2410 0 00 

I 155.70 

2610 000 
2630 0 00 

0.00 

2711 ooo 

2712 000 
2713 000 
2719 000 
2710 0.00 

2721 0 00 
2722 0 00 
2723 000 
2724 000 
2725 000 
2726 000 
2729 0 00 
2729 JU '\le; SO 

2720 188 115.80 

2731 0 00 
2732 0 00 
2739 0 00 
2739 000 
2730 0.00 

2741 0 00 
2742 0 00 
2743 0 00 
2744 0 00 
2749 0 00 
2749 0 00 
2740 0.00 
2710 0 00 
2700 188,5 I 5.80 

190.071.50 

Caoi1al Proiects FWlds 
Public Education Capi1al Outlay and 

Capital Outlay (PECO) O.bt Service 

340 360 

,0.00000 0 00 
I 2<>628 'iS'n3-12n 

000 0 00 
0 00 0 0 0  
0 00 11 903 89 

1.315.00000 110,984 65 
000 2 43489 
000 0 00 
000 000 
000 000 
000 000 
000 000 
000 000 
0 00 000 

1.366.296.28 6,044.166.32 

000  0 00 
0.00 0.00 

1,366,296.28 6 044 166.32 

000 000 
000 000 
000 000 
0 00 000 
000 000 
0 00 000 
0 00 0 00 
000 0 00 
000 0 00 

I 285.896 9l 000 
0 0 0  0 0 0  
000 000 
000 000 
000 000 
000 000 

000 410.044 00 
73.779 26 000 

00 0 000  
00 0 000 
000 000  
000 0 00 

1.319.676.21 410,044.00 

00 0 000 
000 10,027 99 

0.00 10 027.99 

000 000 
000 0 00 
0 00 000  
0 00 000 
0.00 0.00 

000 000  
0 00 00 0 
000  000 
0 00 000  
000 000 
000 000 
000 000 

6.62007 '1.614 094 U 
6.620.07 5 624 094.H 

0 00 0 00 
000  000 
00 0 000  
000 000 
0.00 0.00 

000 000 
000 000 
0 00 000 
000 000 
000 000 
000 000 
0.00 0.00 
000 0 00 

6.620.07 5.624.094.ll 

1,366 296.28 6.044.166.32 

Other 
Capital Projects 

390 

17 437 74 
1003.110 72 

000  
47,176 49 
14 S09 76 
2.36344 
2 967 91 

0 00 
000 
000 

I 711•JJ 67 
000 
0 0 
0 ]C) 

3 809 669.73 

000 
0.00 

3 809 669.73 

000 
OM 

000 
000 
0 00 
0 00 
0 00 
000 
000 

108]] 9 II 

0 00 
000 
000 
000 
000 

39714.0I'\ 

Ci7 Jlc; 4\ 
000 
0 00 
00 0 
000 

603 104.71 

000 
000 
0.00 

0 00 
000 
0 00 
000  
0.00 

0 00 
000 
oro 

000 
000 
000 
000 

l.20,,.16:\ 02 
3 206,161.02 

0 00 
0 00 
0 00 
0 00 
0.00 

000 
000 
000 
000 
0 00 
000  
0.00 
0 00 

3 206 165.02 

3,809 669.73 
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Total Nonmajor 
Ca.pitaJ Projects 

Funds 

77437.74 
8 093.391.39 

0.00 
47276.49 
26413.65 

1,448 348.09 
5 402.80 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

I 711 933.67 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

11,410,203.83 

0.00 
0.00 

11410 203.83 

0.0 0 
0.00 
0.00 
0.0 0 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0 .00 

I 395 791.76 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0 .00 

807 894.11 
171 094.71 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

2 374 780.62 

0.00 
10 027.99 
10 027.99 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

9,025,395.22 
9,021,395.22 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

9, 025 395.22 

11.410.203.83 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PINELLAS COUNTY 
COM DINING BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED) 
NONMAJOR COVERNM ENTAL FUNDS 
June 30, 2024 

ASSETS AND DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES 
ASSETS 

Cash and Cash Eauivalents 
Investments 
Taxes Receivable, Ne! 
Accounts Receivable Net 
Interest Receivable on Jnveslmenls 
Due From Other Al.!encies 
Due From Bud1.?.elarv Funds 
Due From Insurer 
Deoosits Receivable 
Due From Internal Funds 
Cash with FiscaVScrvice Aeenls 
lnventorv 
Preoaid Items 
Lont?-Tenn Investments 
Total A5sets 
DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES 

Accumulated Decrease in Fair Value or Hed�n& Derivatives 
Total inrcrred Outflows ofRe.sourcu 
Total Assets and Deferred Outflows or Resources 
LIABLLITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES 

AND FUND BALANCES 

LIABLLITJES 

Cash Overdraft 
Accrued Salaries and Benefits 
Pavroll Deductions and WithholdinL� 
Accounts Pavable 
Sales Tax Pavable 
Current Notes Pavablc 
Accrued Interest Pavable 
Deoosils Pavable 
Due to Other Ae.encies 
Due to Bude.etarv Funds 
Due 10 Internal Funds 
Due to Fiscal A2en1 
Pension Liabilitv 
Other Pastern lovmenl Benefits Liabilitv 
Judm1ents Pavable 
Construction Contracts Pavable 
Construction Contracts Pavable • Retained PercentBL>e 
Matured Bonds Pavable 
Matured Interest Pavablc 
Uteamed Revenues 
lklavailable Revenues 
Total Llabiliriu 
DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES 

Accumulated Increase in Fair Value of Hedcinc Derivatives 
Deferred Revenues 
Total Dererred lnnows ofResourcu 
FUND BALANCES 

Nut1s{M11do/l/e: 

lnventorv 
Preoaid Amounts 
Permanent Fund Princioal 
Other Not in Soendable Form 

ToJa/ Nom 1e11dahle Vimd Ha/onces 

Restricted for: 

Economic Stabilizalion 
Federal Renuired Carrvover ProL,rams 
State Renuired Carrvover Proflfams 
Local Sales Tax and Other Tax Levy 
Debt Service 
Canital Proiects 
Restricted for 
Restricted for 

Total Restricted F1111d Bala11ces 

Commiued 10: 

Economic &abilization 
Contractual Ae:reements 
Commilled for 
Committed for 

1"otal Commilled Fmtd Ba/011,:�s 
Ass;gned tu: 

Soecial Revenue 
Debt Service 
Caoi1al Proiects 
Permanent Fund 
Assi[!Jted for 
Assim1ed for 

Total Assi ned J,imd Balanc:u 

Total U11assi1,!,11ed F1111d Bala11L.'es 

Total Fund Balances 
Total Liabilities, Deferred lnnows or 
Resources and Fund Balanc:es 

The notes to financial statements are an in1egral pan or this statement. 
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Accoun1 

Number 

1110 
1160 
1120 
1131 
1170 
1220 
1141 
1180 
1210 
1142 
1114 
1150 
1230 
1460 

1910 

2125 
2110 
2170 
2120 
2260 
2250 
2210 
2220 
2230 
2161 
2162 
2240 
2115 
2116 
2130 
2140 
2150 
2180 
2190 
2410 
2410 

2610 
2630 

2711 
2712 
2713 
2719 
2710 

2721 
2722 
2723 
2724 
2725 
2726 
2729 
2729 
2720 

2731 
2732 
2739 
2739 
2730 

2741 
2742 
2743 
2744 
2749 
2749 
2740 
2750 
2700 

Permanent 
funds 

000 

000  
1�6.976 88  

000 
0 00 

989 61 
000  
0 00 
000 
0 00 
000 
000 
000 
000  
0 00 

157,966.49 

000 
0.00 

157 966.49 

000 
000 
0 00 
0 00 
0 00 
0 00 
000 
0 00 
0 00 

8.898 65 
0 00 
000 
0 00 
0 00 
00 0 
000 
000 
000 
000 
000 
000 

8,898 65 

000 
0 00 
0.00 

000 
0 00 
000  

14Q 067 84 
149 067.84 

000 
0 00 
0 00 
0 00 
000 
000 
000 
000 
0.00 

000 
000 
00 0 
000 
0.00 

000 
0 00 
0 00 
0 00 
0 00 
000  
0.00 
000  

149.067.84 

157,966.49 

To1al 
Nonmajor 

Governmental 
Funds 

I I 393 848.42 
I 7 709 232.20 

0.00 
339 987.44 
44 337.81 

9 668.060.26 
6 816 850.01 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

111 I 972.28 
2 316 092.44 

0.00 
0.00 

so 000 380.86 

0.00 
0.00 

so 000 380.86 

0.00 
0.00 

2 880,553.52 
1,574 086.25 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

I 086747.15 
12 700 540. 94 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

807 894.15 
171 094.71 

0.00 
0.00 

719143.29 
0.00 

20 000 660.01 

0.00 
JO 027.99 
10 027.99 

2.316 092.44 
0.00 
0.00 

149,067.84 
2 465 160.28 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

13.32 
0.00 

8 906 840.30 
18,617678.96 
27 524 ll2.58 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

29 989 692.86 

50.000 380.86 
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PINELLAS COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES 
NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
For lhc Final Year Ended June 30, 2024 

REVENUES 
Federal Direct 
Federal ThrouR.h Slate and Local 
Slate Sources 
lorn/ Sour,·es: 

Property Taxes Levied, Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 
00era1ional Purooses 
Property Taxes Levied, Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 
Debt Service 
Property Taxes Levied, Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 
Caoital Proiecls 
Local Sales Taxes 
Ch� for Service - Food Service 
lmoact Fees 
Other Local Revenue 
Total Local Sources 

Tolal Revenues 
EXPENDITURES 
C11rre111: 

Instruction 
S1udent Support Se,vices 
Instructional Media Services 
lnstruc1ion and Curriculum Oeveloomenl Services 
Instructional StafTTrainin'1: Services 
Instruction-Related Technology 
Board 
General Administration 
School Administration 
Facilities Acauisition and Construction 
Fiscal Services 
Food Services 
Central Services 
Student Transoortalion Services 
Ooeration of Plan I 
Maintenance of Plant 
Adminis1ra1ive Technolol!V Services 
Communitv Services 

Ddt Srn·icr: (Function 9100) 

Redemotion of Princioal 
Interest 
Dues and Fees 
Other Debi Service 

Capital Outlay: 

Facilities Acauisition and Construccion 
Other Caoital Oullav 

Total £,:nendih1rcs 
Euess (Odiciency) or Revenues Over (Under) Exocnditurcs 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 
Issuance of Bonds 

Premium on Sale of Bonds 
Discount on Sale of Bonds 

Proceeds of Lease-Purchase Aereemcnts 
Premium on Lease-Purchase Aurttments 
Discount on Lease-Purchase Aw-cements 

Loans 
Sale of Caoilal Assets 
Loss Recoveries 
Proceeds of Forward Suoolv Contract 
Proceeds from Soecial Facilitv Construction Account 
Face Value of RefundinR Bonds 

Premium on RefundinJ?. Bonds 
Discount on Refundimz Bonds 

Refundine Lease-Purchase Agreements 
Premium on Refundim�. Lease-Purchase A2reemen1s 
Discount on RefundinS?. Lease-Purchase At?reements 

Pavments to RefundinS?. Escrow Al!en t fFunction 9299) 
Transfers In 
Transfers Out 
Total Other Finantin2 Sources (Uses) 
SPECIAL ITEMS 

EX'ffiAORDINAR Y ITEMS 

Net Chan2e in Fund Balancer 
Fund Balances, July I, 2023 
Ad·ustments to Fund Balances 
Fund Balances, June 30, 2024 

The notes to financial statements arc an integral part orthis s1a1emen1. 
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Food 
Account Services 
Number 410 

3100 000 

3200 53 058,881 21 
3300 575,430 00 

3411. 3414. 
3421 3423 000 
3412, 3421, 

3423 000 
3413, 3415, 
3421 3423 000 
3418. 3419 000 

345X 3,305.932 26 

3496 000 

549 337 18 
3400 3 855.269.44 

57,489 582.65 

5000 000 

6100 000 

6200 000 

6300 000 

6400 000 

6500 000 

7100 000 

7200 000 

7300 000 

7410 000 

7500 000 

7600 62,363 679 64 
7700 000 
7800 000 
7900 000 
8100 0 00 
8200 000 
9100 000 

710 000 
720 000 
730 000 

791 000 

7420 000 

9300 000 

62 363,679.64 
(4.874.096.99) 

3710 000 

3791 000 

891 000 
3750 000 
3793 000 

893 000 
3720 000 
3730 000 
3740 865 35 
3760 0 00 
3770 000 
3715 000 
3792 000 
892 000 

3755 000 

3794 000 
894 000 
760 000 
3600 000 
9700 000 

865.35 

000 

000 
14 873,231.64 

2800 16.048.llJ 15 
2891 0 .00 
2700 11,175,121.51 

Special Revenue Funds 
Other Federal Miscellaneous 

Programs Special Revenue 
420 490 

5 746.454 OJ 000 
79.402.862 94 000 

000 000 

000 000 

000 000 

000 000 

000 000 

000 000 

000 000 

000 IJ,19:?.26623 
0.00 13,192 266.23 

85,149,316.97 13 192,266.23 

35.927,48990 2.919,642 00 
l,661,11091 000 

000 000 

I l,648.297 51 000 

18.201 48971  0 00  

221,635 23 000 

000 000 

1.056,614 41 000 

167.973 73 000 

000 000 

203.90060 2'33819 
000 000 

604,492 02 000 

I 130.16' <O 000 

28 99728 000 

000 000 

000 000 
4.:?91.1<0 17 10,4)6,000 79 

000 000  
000 000 
000 000 
000 000 

000 000  
000 000 

85,149,316.97 13 378 981.58 
0.00 !186.715.35 

000 000 

000 000 

000 000 

000 000 
0 00 000 

000 000 

000 000 

000 000 

000 000 

000 000 

000 000 
000 000 

000 000 
000 000 
000 000 
000 000 
000 000 
000 000 
000 000  
000 000 
0.00 0.00 

0 00 000 

0 00 000 
0.00 1186,715.35 
000 9.826.810 J2 
000 000 
0.00 9,640,094.97 
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Tolal Nonmajor 
Special Revenue 

Funds 

5,746,454.03 
132,461.746.15 

575,430.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

3,305,932.26 
0.00 

13,741,603.41 
17,047,535.67 

155,831.165.85 

38,847,132 .50 

5,665,110. 91 
0.00 

15.648.297.51 
18,201,489.71 

221,635.23 
0.00 

3,056,614.41 
167.973.73 

0.00 

227.238.79 
62 363 679.64 

604,492.02 
I. 130. 165.50 

28,997.28 
0.00 
0.00 

14,729.150. 96 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0 .00 
0.00 

160.891.978.19 
(5.060,81234) 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

865.35 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

865.35 

0.00 

0.00 
(5 059.946.99) 

25.875.163.47 
0.00 

20,8I5,216.48 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PINELLAS COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND 
CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES (CONTINUED) 
NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
For lhe Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2024 

REVENUES 
Federal Direct 
Federal ThrouJ.!h State and Local 
State Sources 
Local Saurces: 

Property Taxes Levied, Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 
Operational Puruoses 
Property Taxes Levied. Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 
Debt Service 
Property Taxes Levied, Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 
Caoital Proiects 
Local Sales Taxes 
Chaa•es for Service - Food Service 
Impact Fees 
Other Local Revenue 
Total Local Sources 

Tolal Revenues 
EXPENDITURES 
Current: 

Instruction 
Student Support Services 
Instructional Media Services 
Ins1ruc1ion and Curriculum Develoomen1 Services 
Instruclional Staff Training Services 
lnstruction-Rela1ed TechnoloJ..ry 
Board 
General Administration 
School Administration 
Facilities Acnuisi1ion and Construction 
Fiscal Services 
Food Services 
Central Services 
S1udent Transportation Services 
Ooera1ion of Plant 
Maintenance of Plant 
Administrative Technolom, Services 
Communitv Services 

/Jehl Scn'ic:e: (f,imct/011 92()0) 

Redcmprion of Principal 
Interest 
Dues and Fees 
Other Debt Service 

Capital Outlay: 

Facilities Acouisition and Construction 
Other Caoital OutJay 

TotAI Exoenditures 
Exctss CDtficiencv) of Revenues Over <Undcrl Exoendllurcs 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 
Issuance of Bonds 

Premium on Sale of Bonds 
Discount on Sale of Bonds 

Proceeds of Lease-Purchase Al!feemen1s 
Premium on Lease-Purchase Agreements 
Discount on Lease-Purchase Agreements 

Loans 
Sale ofCaoital Assets 
Loss Recoveries 
Proceeds of Fonvard Suoolv Contract 
Proceeds from Soecial Facilitv Construction Account 
Face Value ofRefundinl! Bonds 

Premium on Refunding Bonds 
Discount on Refundin2 Bonds 

Refundinl! Lease-Purchase Ai!feements 
Premium on Refunding Lease-Purchase Au,reements 
Discount on Refundinl?: Lease-Purchase Aw-cements 

Pavmcnls lo Refundinl?: Escrow Ac.ent <Function 9299) 
Transfers ln 
Transfers Out 
Total Other Financin,z Sources lUsts) 
SPECIAL ITEMS 

EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS 

Net  Chanee in Fund Balances 

Fund Balances, July I, 2023 

Adiustments to Fund Balances 
Fund Balances, June 30, 2024 

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement. 
ESE 145 

Account 
Number 

3100 
3200 
3300 

3411, 3414, 
3421 3423 
3412,3421, 

3423 
3413, 3415, 
3421. 3423 
3418, 3419 

345X 
3496 

3400 

5000 
6100 
6200 
6300 
6400 
6500 
7100 
7200 
7300 
7410 
7500 
7600 
7700 
7800 
7900 
8100 
8200 
9100 

710 
720 
730 
791 

7420 
9300 

3710 
3791 
891 
3750 
3793 
893 

3720 
3730 
3740 
3760 
3770 
3715 
3792 
892 
3755 
3794 
894 
760 

3600 
9700 

2800 
2891 
2700 

Debt Service Funds 
Other To1al Nonmajor 

Debt Service Debt Service 
290 Funds 

000  0.00 
0 00 0.00 
000 0.00 

000 0.00 

000 0.00 

000 0.00 
0 00 0.00 
0 .00 0.00 
000 0.00 
8 41 8.41 
8.41 8.41 

8.41 8.41 

0 .00 0.00 
000 0.00 
000 0.00 
000 0.00 
000 0.00 
000 0.00 
0 00 0.00 
0 .00 0.00 
0 .00 0.00 
000 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
000  0.00 
000 0.00 
000 0.00 
000 0.00 
0 .00 0.00 
000  0.00 
000 0.00 

3,570,000 00 3,570,000.00 
4,926,17500 4,926,175.00 

000  0.00 
0 00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 
000 0.00 

8,496, 17S.OO 8,496,175.00 
18,496, 166 .S9) 18,496,166.S9 

000 0.00 
000 0.00 
000 0.00 
000 0.00 
000 0.00 
000 0.00 
0 00 0.00 
000 0.00 
000 0.00 
000 0.00 
000 0,00 
000 0.00 
000  0.00 
000 0.00 
000 0.00 
0 00 0.00 
000 0.00 
000 0.00 

8,473,268.90 8,473,268.90 
0 .00 0.00 

8,473,268.90 8,473,268.90 

000  0.00 

000 0.00 
(22,897.69) (22,897.69 

22,91 I 01 22,911.01 
000 0.00 

13.32 13.32 
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PINELLAS COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES (CONTINUED) 
NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
F'or the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2024 

REVENUES 
Federal Direct 
Federal Throooh State and Local 
State Sources 
torn/ So11rceJ·: 

Propcny Taxes Levied, Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 
Ooera1ional Pumoses 
Propcny Taxes Levied, Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 
Debt Service 
Propcny Taxes Levied, Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 
C1oi1al Pro' ects 
Local Sales Taxes 
Charites for Service - Food Service 
lm01ct Fees 
Other LocaJ Revenue 
Total Local Soun:cs 

Total Revenues 
EXPENDITURES 
('11rrenl: 

Instruction 
Srudent Suooon Scmces 
lnsuuctional Media Services 
Instruction and Curriculum Oevclo0men1 Servicts 
Instructional StaffTrainina Services 
Instruction-Related Techno1nov 
Board 
General Administra1ion 
School Administration 
Facilities Acauisition and Construction 
Fiscal Services 
Food Services 
Central Services 
S1uden1 Transoonation Services 
Ooeration of Plant 
Maintenance of Plant 
Adminillrative Technolnav Services 
Communitv Servicn 

0,1,J sm,;c,: (Fmn:tlOII 9100) 

Redem01ion of Princioal 
Interest 
Oun and F«s 
Other Debt Service 

Capiln/01tllay: 

Facilities Acouisition and Construction 
Chaner School Local Caoi1al Improvement 
Ch1ner School CaoitaJ Ou1lav Sales Tax 
Othe.- Caoital Outi.v 

Total E1:oendilures 
E1:uss (Denciencvl or Re.venue, Ove.r <Under\ E1:nenditure:s 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 
Issuance of Bonds 

Premium on Sale of Bonds 
Discount on Sale of Bonds 

Proceeds ofLease.-Purchase Aweemcn1s 
Premium on Lease-Purchase Au.reements 
Discount on Lease-Purchase Allreemcnts 

Loans 
Sale of Capital Assets 
Loss Recoveries 
Proceeds of Forward Suool Contract 
Proceeds from SM'Cd.l Facilitv Construction Account 
Face Value ofRefundinsr. Bonds 

Premium on Refundinu Bonds 
Diseoun1 on Refundina Bonds 

Refundina Lease-Purchase AMHments 
Premium on Refundinu Lease-Purchase ARreemenls 
Discount on Refimdinu Lease-Purchase ALtrccments 

Pavments to Refundina Escrow Aaent (Function 9299) 
Transfen In 
Transfen Out 
Total Other Pinancine Sourca: lUses\ 
SPECIAL ITEMS 

EXlRAORDINARY ITEMS 

Nel Chante in F'und Balancts 
Fund Balanm July I, 2023 
Adiustments 10 Fund Balances 
Fund Balances June 30 2024 

The noles to financial sl8lements are 1n integral pan of this statement. 
ESE 14S 

SpeciaJ Acl Public Education 
Account Bonds Capital Outlay (PECO) 
Number 320 340 

3100 oor 000 
3200 000 :?.303.01669 
JJOO m.2<ooo 000 

3411, 3414, 
3421 3423 000 000 
3412. 3421, 

3423 000 000 
34ll, 341S, 
3421 3423 000 oou 

3418 3419 000 000 
l4SX JOO o,,o 

3496 000 01.0 
Ol l09641 000 

3400 IJJ,309.64 0.00 
189 940.36 2,303,016.69 

SOOD 000 000 
6100 000 000 
6200 000 000 
6300 000 000 
6400 o,IO 000 
6SOO 000 000 
7100 0•IO 000 
1200 000 000 
7300 000 000 
7410 6,4ll 00 000 
7SOO 000 000 
7600 000 000 
7700 000 000 
7800 000 000 
7900 000 000 
8100 000 000 
8200 000 0 I() 
9100 00 () 

710 OOQ 0 10 
720 000 000 
730 000 000 
791 000 000 

7420 l'l0.31n2 :!.296.3%6:? 
7430 000 000 
7440 000 000 
9300 000 000 

196 743 S2 2. 296,396.62 
(6,80316) 6,620.07 

3710 000 000 
3791 000 ono 

891 000 000 
37S0 000 000 
3793 0 00 000 
893 000 000 

3720 000 000 
3730 000 000 
37◄0 000 000 
3760 000 000 
3770 000 000 
371S 0(1( 00 
3792 000 000 
892 0 )0 000 
37SS 000 000 
3794 000 000 
894 000 000 
760 000 000 

3600 ono 000 
9700 000 000 

0.00 0.00 

000 000 

000 000 
(6 803.16 6,620.07 

2800 1q1118'16 000 
2891 000 000 
2700 188,SIS. 80 6,620.07 

C10ital Proiects Funds 
Capital Outlay and 

Debt S<Niee 
360 

000 
000 

1193.647 72 

000 

000 

000 
000 
000 
0 Of) 

(1 IJ.257 71 l 
1113 2S7.71 

3480 390.01 

000 
000 

10 
o,, 

o, 

o, 

00< 

000 
000 
000 
000 
000 
000 
000 
000 
000 
000 

000 
.0 

.a2,1w 

ono 

u.n.an<6 

000 
0 
0 

I S28 089. SS 
I 9S2.300.46 

000 

000 
000 
000 
000 
000 
000 
0() 
011() 
000 
0<1() 
0 I() 
000 
0"' 
000 
000 
000 
000 
,oo 

000 
0.00 

OIi() 

I 9S2 300.46 
l.6117'1387 

000 
S 624,094 .33 

Other 
Capital Projects 

390 

000 
000 

\.4U.2TT 43 

0 00 

000 

000 
oou 

000 
0 I() 

1871•• �3 
387,008. S3 

S 872 28S. 96 

000 
000 
000 

00 
000 
00 

000 
000 
000 
000 
000 
000 
000 
000 
000 
000 
00 
no 

187�!,0) 

JJ '9 
000 
000 

l 278Ql7 <I 
000 
000 
000 

S 307 787.SS 
S64 498.38 

�00 
000 
000 
000 
000 
000 
000 

1.7911 <77 <0 
000 
,0() 

,oo 

,oo 
)0 
JI) 

000 
000 
000 
000 
000 

(4 12< 0,,1 <61 
(2.327 384.06) 

0 I() 

000 
( I 762 88S.68) 

4.909.01070 
000 

3,206 16S.02 
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Total Nonmajor 
Capital Projects 

Funds 

0.00 
2.303.016 69 
9.302. I 7S. IS  

0.00 

0.00 

000 
000 
0.00 
000 

240,441.18 
240,441. 18 

II 84S 633.02 

000 
000 
000 
000 
000 
000 
000 
000 
000 

6 431.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
000 
000 
0.00 

28,76601 
33.99 

4,23199 
000 

9,289 SS4 28 
0.00 
0 .00 
0.00 

9,32901727 
2,Sl6 61S 7S 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0 .00 
000 

1,798 S77 SO 
000 
000 
0.00 
000 
000 
0.00 
0.00 
000 
0.00 
0 .00 
000 

(4,12S,961 S6 
(2.327 384 06 

0.00 

0.00 
18923169 

8,836163.S) 
0.00 

9 02S 39S. 22 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PINELLAS COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES (CONTINUED) 
NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
For the Fisc:al Vtar Ended June 30, 2024 

REVENUES 
Federal Direct 
Federal ThrouM Stale and Local 
State Sources 
I.om/ Sources: 

Property Taxes Levied, Tax Redemp1ions and Excess Fees for 
Ooerational Purooses 
Property Taxes Levied, Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 
Debt Senrice 
Propeny Taxes Levied, Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 
Caoital Proiects 
Local Sales Taxes 
Chare.es for Service - Food Service 
Impact Fees 
Other Local Revenue 
Total Local Sources 

Total Revenues 
EXPENDITURES 
Current: 

Instruction 
Student SunfV\n Services 
Instructional Media Services 
Instruction and Curriculum Dcvelooment Services 
Instructional StafTTrainine Services 
Instruction-Related TechnoloLrv 
Board 
General Administration 
School Administration 
Facilities Aoouisition and Construction 
Fiscal Services 
Food Services 
Central Services 
Student Transoortation Services 
Operation of Plant 
Maintenance of Plant 
Adminimative TechnoloLrv Services 
Community Services 

Debt Serl'it.·e: (hmclia11 9200) 

Redemption of Principal 
Interest 
Dues and Fees 
Other Debt Service 

Capita/Outlay: 

Facilities Acquisition and Construclion 
Charter School Local Capital Improvement 
Other Caoital Outlav 

Total Exnt.ndilures 
Excus (Delic:iency) of Rennues Over {Under) Expendituru 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 
Issuance of Bonds 

Premium on Sale of Bonds 
Discount on Sale of Bonds 

Proceeds of Lease-Purchase Aareements 
Premium on Lease-Purchase Al!teemen1s 
Discount on Lease-Purchase Aw-cements 

Loans 
Sale of Caoi1al Assets 
Loss Recoveries 
Proceeds of Forward Suoolv Contra.cl 
Proceeds from Snecial Facilitv Construction Account 
Face Value of Refunding Bonds 

Premium on RefimdinR Bonds 
Discount on Refundin2 Bonds 

Refundin2 Lase-Purchase A0.--ments 
Premium on Refunding Lease-Purchase Aorttments 
Discount on RefundinR Lease-Purchase A�ments 

Pavments to Rcfundin2 Escrow AL-ent CF unction 9299) 
Transfers In 
Transfers Out 
Total Other Financ:inE Sourc:cs (Uses) 
SPECIAL ITEMS 

EXlRAORDINARY ITEMS 

Nd Chanee in Fund Balances 
Fund Balances, Julv 1, 2023 
Adjustments to Fund Balances 
fund Balances, June JO 2024 

The notes 10 financial statements are an integral pan of this s1atement. 
ESE 145 

Account 
Number 

3100 
3200 
3300 

3411,3414, 
3421 3423 
3412, 3421, 

3423 
3413, 3415, 
3421 3423 
3418,3419 

345X 
3496 

3400 

5000 

6100 
6200 
6300 
6400 
6500 
7100 
7200 
7300 
7410 
7500 
7600 
7700 
7800 
7900 
8100 
8200 
9100 

710 
720 
730 
791 

7420 
7430 
9300 

3710 
3791 
891 
3750 
3793 
893 

3720 
3730 
3740 
3760 
3770 
3715 
3792 
892 

3155 
3794 
894 

760 
3600 
9700 

2800 

2891 
2700 

Total 
Pcnnancnl Nonmajor 

Funds Governmental 
000 Funds 

000 5 746 454.03 
000 134 764,762.84 
000 9,877,605.15 

000 0.00 

000 0.00 

0 00 0.00 

000 0.00 
000 3,305,932.26 
000 0.00 

13 619 3• 13,995 672.34 
13,61934 17,301,604 60 
13 619.34 167 690 426.62 

9.101 07 38 856,233.57 
000 5,665,110.91 
000 0.00 
000 15,648 297.51 
000 18,201,489.71 
000 221,635.23 
000 0.00 
000 3 056,614.41 
000 167 973.73 
000 6 431.00 
0 00 227 238.79 
000 62,363 679.64 
000 604,492.02 
000 I 130 165.50 
000 28,997.28 
0 00 0.00 
000 0.00 
000 14 729 150.96 

000 3,598,766.0 I 
000 4 926 208.99 
000 4 231.99 
000 0.00 

000 9,289 554.28 
000 0.00 

000 0.00 

9,101.07 178,726,271.53 
4 518.27 (11,035 844.91) 

000 0.00 

000 0 .00 

000 0.00 
000 0.00 
000 0.00 
000 0.00 
000 0.00 
000 1,798 577.50 
0 00  865.35 
000 0.00 

000 0.00 

000 0.00 

000 0.00 

000 0.00 

000 0.00 

000 0.00 

000 0.00 

000 0.00 

000 8 473 268.90 
000 14,125,961.56) 
0.00 6 146 750.19 

000 0.00 

000 0.00 
4 518.27 (4 889 094.721 

l�.549 57 34 878,787.58 
0.00 0.00 

149 067.84 29,989,692.86 
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PINELLAS COUNTY 
SCHEDULE OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES. BUDGET AND ACTUAL. NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 
SPECIAL REVENUE FUND· FOOD SERVICES 
For lht Fiscal Year Ended J11ne 30, 2024 

Bud2eted Amounts 
Account Actual 
Number OriWnal Final Amounts 

REVENUES 

Federal Direct 3100 
Federal Throui!h S1a1e and Local 3200 54,104,479 00 S2.9S2.996 4Q 52.95:?.9% 49 

State Sources 3300 475,000 00 681,316 72 681,316 72 
/,0ea/ Source.,: 

Property Taxes Levied, Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 3411, 3414, 
Ooeralional Purooscs 3421. 3423 
Property Taxes Levied, Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 3412, 3421, 
Debt Serice 3423 
Property Taxes Levied, Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 3413, 341S, 
Caoital Proiects 3421, 3423 
Local Sales Taxes 3418, 3419 
Chara.es for Service - Food Service 34SX 2.040.000.00 3.�80.076 80 3 4S0,076 80 
lmoact Fees 3496 

Other Local Revenue (75,00000) {124 807 36) (124.807 36) 
Total Local Sources 3400 1,965.000.00 3,8SS,269.44 3,8SS.269.44 

Total Revenues S6.S44,479.00 S7,489,S82.6S 57,489 S82.6S 

EXPENDITURES 

Current: 

Instruction sooo 

Student Sun,v,,rt Services 6100 

Instructional Media Services 6200 

Instruction and Curriculum Oe�lopment Services 6300 
Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 

lnslruction-Related TechnololtV 6S00 
Board 7100 
General Adminis1ra1ion 7200 
School Administration 7300 
Facilities AcQuisition and Construction 7410 
Fiscal Ser\1ces 7SOO 
Food Services 7600 SS.936.141 00 6S.109.012 32 62,363.679 64 
Central Services 7700 
Student Transponarion Services 7800 

Operation of Plant 7900 

Maintenance of Plant 8100 

Administrative Technoloav Ser\1ces 8200 

Communitv Services 9100 

Debt �n,it:e: (Frmcr/011 9100) 

Redemption of Principal 710 
Interest 720 
Dues and Fees 730 
Other Debt SerW:e 791 

Capital Outlay: 

Facilities Acouisition and Construction 7420 
Other Caoital Oullav 9300 

Tolal Expenditures 58,936,141.00 6S. I 09,012.32 62,363,679.64 
E,i;cess tDeficiencv\ or Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures (2,391,662.00 (7 619,429.67 (4,874 096.99) 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 

Issuance of Bonds 3710 
Premium on Sale of Bonds 3791 
Discount on Sale of Bonds 891 

Proceeds of Lease-Purchase Aweemenls 3750 

Premium on Lease-Purchase Afileements 3793 
Discount on Lease-Purchase Ac:reements 893 

Loans 3720 
Sale of Capital Assets 3730 
Loss Recoveries 3740 86S JS 86S 15 

Proceeds of Forward Suoolv Contract 3760 
Face Value ofRefundinn Bonds 371S 

Premium on Refundina Bonds 3792 
Discount on Rcfundinc. Bonds 892 

Refundina. Lease-Purchase Ac:reements 37SS 
Premium on Refundinsr. Lease•Purchase Af!Teements 3794 
Discount on RefundinJ:t Lease-Purchase Acrecments 894 

Pavments to Refundine Escrow Auent (Function 9299) 760 
Transfers Jn 3600 
Transfers Out 9700 
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) 0.00 86S.JS 86S.3S 
SPECIAL ITEMS 

EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS 

Net Cban2e in Fund Balances (2,391,662.00) (7.618,564.32) (4,873.231.641 
Fund Balances Julv I, 2023 2800 16,045,172 00 16,045 172 00 16.048,353 IS 
Adjustments to Fund Balances 2891 
Fund Balances June 30, 2024 2700 13,653 SI0.00 8,426.607.68 l l ,17S.121.SI 
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Variance with 
Final Budget 

Posilh-e <Nenati�l 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

2. 745,332.68 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

2. 745,332.68 
2. 745,332.68 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
2,745,332.68 

3,181.IS 
0.00 

2,748,513.83 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PINELLAS COUNTY 
SCHEDULE OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES - BUDGET AND ACTUAL-NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 
SPECIAL REVENUE FUND -OTHER FEDERAL 
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2024 

Budgeted Amounts 
Account Actual 
Number Ori.cinal Final Amounts 

REVENUES 
Federal Direct 3100 4,778,105.00 6,5 I 8,232 79 5,746.454 OJ 
Federal Throuo:h State and Local 3200 20,542.406 00 I 13,558,906 06 79,402,862 94 
State Sources 3300 
l.ocal Sources: 

Property Taxes Levied, Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 3411, 3414, 
Onerational Pumoses 3421 3423 
Property Taxes Levied, Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 3412, 3421, 
Debt Service 3423 
Property Taxes Levied, Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 3413, 3415, 
Caoital Pro'ec1s 3421, 3423 
Local SaJes Taxes 3418, 3419 
ChafJ.!.es for Service - Food Service 345X 
lmoact Fees 3496 
Other Local Revenue 
Total Local Sources 3400 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Total Rcnnues 25,320,51 1.00 120,077.138.85 85,149.316.97 
EXPENDITURES 
Current: 

Instruction 5000 13.023,660 00 SJ.160,24480 35,932,680 02 
Student Suooort Services 6100 1,058,284 00 8,953,786.93 5,665,11091 
fnstructional Media Services 6200 
Instruction and Curriculum Development Services 6300 1,928,284 00 20,714 ,24596 15.651.59007 
Instructional StaffTraininA Services 6400 3,402,816 00 25,645,017 16 18,201,489 71 
Instruction-Related TcchnoloL'V 6500 222,72690 221,635 23 
Board 7100 
General Administration 7200 1,508,88600 3,938,063 46 3,0 56,614 41 
School Administration 7300 3,19600 414.644 77 167,973 73 
Facilities Acouisi1ion and Construction 74IO 16,00000 12.000.00 

Fiscal Services 7500 10,12400 230,53002 195,417 92 
Food Services 7600 
Central Services 7700 17,872 00 651,789 41 60-1,492 02 
Student Transoortation Services 7800 204,282 00 1,432,037.40 1,130,165.50 
Ooeration of Plant 7900 93,04000 150,48693 28,997 28 
Maintenance of Plant 8100 
Administrative Tcchnoloo.v Services 8200 
Communitv Services 9100 4,054,067 00 4,551,565 11 4.293,150 17 

Debt Serl'ice: (hmctim19200) 

Redemction of Princioal 710 
Interest 720 
Dues and Fees 730 
Other Debi Service 791 

Capital Outlay: 

Facilities Acauisition and Construc1ion 7420 
Other Can ital Outlay 9300 

Total Exnenditures 25,320,511.00 120,077, 138.85 85,149.)16.97 
Excess iDeficicncv\ of Revenue5 Over CUnderl Exnenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 
Issuance of Bonds 3710 

Premium on Sale of Bonds 3791 
Discount on Sale of Bonds 891 

Proceeds of Lease-Purchase Aa-reements 1750 
Premium on Lease-Purchase Ameements 3793 
Discounl on Lease-Purchase Aareements 893 

Loans 3720 
Sale of Caoi1al Assets 3730 
Loss Recoveries 3740 
Proceeds of forward Suoolv Contract 3760 
Face VaJue of Refunding Bonds 3715 

Premium on Refundinc. Bonds 3792 
Discount on Refundine. Bonds 892 

Refundine. Lease-Purchase Aueements 3755 
Premium on Refundinl! Lease-Purchase Agreements 3794 
Discount on Refundinit Lease-Purchase Aweements 894 

Payments to Refund inc. Escrow Ae.ent (Function 92991 760 
Transfers In 3600 
Transfers Out 9700 
Total Other Financine. Sources (Uses) 0.00 0.00 0.00 
SPECIAL ITEMS 

EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS 

Net Chanee in Fund Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Fund Balances, Julv I, 2023 2800 0 0 0  0 0 0  0 0 0  
Adiustments to Fund Balances 2891 
Fund Balances, June 30, 2024 2700 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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Variance with 
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Final Budget 
Positive (Nc�ative\ 

(771,778.76 
(34, 156,043.12) 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

(34,927,821.88 

17,227,564.78 
3,288,676.02 

0.00 
5,062,655.89 
7,443,527.45 

1,091.67 
0.00 

881,449.05 
246,671.04 

12,000.00 
35,112.10 

0.00 
47,297.39 

301,871.90 
121,489.65 

0.00 
0 .00 

258,414.94 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

34,927,821.88 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 





DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PINELLAS COUNTY 
SCHEDULE OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES - BUDGET AND ACTUAL 
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND - SPECIAL ACTS BONDS 
For the FisCAI Year Ended June 30, 2024 

Bud.c.eted Amounts 
Account 
Number Oricinal 

REVENUES 
Federal Direct 3100 
Federal ThrouWJ State and Local 3200 
State Sources 3300 223 2SO 00 

local Sources: 

Property Taxes Levied, Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 3411, 3414, 
Operational PurPoscs 3421, 3423 
Property Taxes Levied, Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 3412, 3421, 
Debt Service 3423 
Property Taxes Levied, Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 3413, 3415, 
Caoital Proiects 3421, 3423 
Local Sales Taxes 3418, 3419 
Oiar2es for Service - Food Service 345X 

Impact Fees 3496 
Other Local Revenue 
Total Local Sources 3400 0.00 

Total Revenues 223,250.00 
EXPENDITURES 
C11rnmt: 

Instruction 5000 

Student Sunnnrt Services 6100 
Instructional Media Services 6200 
Instruction and Curriculum Development Services 6300 
Instructional StaffTrainim! Services 6400 
Instruction-Related TechnoloJ.tY 6500 
Board 7100 
General Administration 7200 
School Administration 7300 
Facililies Aeauisi1ion and Cons1ruction 7410 430,879 00 
Fiscal Services 7500 

Food Services 7600 
Central Services 7700 

Student Transoortation Services 7800 
Operation of Plant 7900 
Maintenance of Plant 8100 
Administrative Technology Services 8200 
Communitv Services 9100 

Debt Sen1ice: (F11nction 9200) 

Redemotion of Princioal 710 
ln1eres1 720 
Dues and Fees 730 
Other Debt Service 791 

Capital Outlay: 

Facililies Acquisition and Construction 7420 
Oiarter School Local CaPilal lmoro,-cmcnt 7430 
Charter School Caoital Outlay Sales Tax 7440 
Other Capital Outlay 9300 

Total Exoenditures 430,879.00 
Excess {Deficicncv) of Revenues Over (Under) Exoenditures (207,629.00) 
OTIIER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 
Issuance or Bonds 3710 

Premium on Sale of Bonds 3791 
Discount on Sale of Bonds 891 

Proceeds of Lease-Purchase Agreements 3750 
Premium on Lease-Purchase Aurcements 3793 
Discount on Lease•Purchase Agreements 893 

Loans 3720 
Sale of Capital Assets 3730 
Loss Recoveries 3740 
Proceeds of Forward Sunntv Contract 3760 
Proceeds from Soecial Facilitv Construction Account 3770 
Face Value orRefundinR. Bonds 3715 

Premium on Refundine. Bonds 3792 
Discount on Refunding Bonds 892 

Refundina. Lease-Purchase Aareements 3755 

Premium on Refundins:. Lease-Purchase Awcements 3794 

Discount on Refundinu. Lease-Purchase A(!l'"eemenls 894 

Payments lo RefundinSt Escrow AR.ent (Function 9299) 760 
Transfers In 3600 
Transfers Out 9700 (148,250 00) 
Total Other Financine: Sources (Uses\ (148,250.00) 
SPECIAL ITEMS 

EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS 

Nel Chani:e in Fund Balances (355,879.00) 
Fund Balances. Julv I, 2023 2800 195,31900 
Adjustments to Fund Balances 2891 
Fund Balances. June 30, 2024 2700 (I 60,560.001 
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Actual 
Final Amounis 

223.250 00 123.250 00 

(JJ.309 64) (33,309 64) 
(33 309.64) (33,309.64 
189 940.36 189 940.36 

3�8.80213 196.743 51 

348,802.23 196,743.52 
(158,861.87) (6,803.16) 

0.00 0.00 

(158,861.87 (6,803.16 
195,318 96 195.31896 

36,457.09 188,515.80 
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Variance with 
Final Budget -

Positive (Newitive) 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

152,058.71 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

152 058.71 
152,058.71 

0.00 
0.00 
0,00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

152,058.71 
0.00 
0.00 

152,058.71 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PINELLAS COUNTY 
SCHEDULE OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES- BUDGET AND ACTUAL 
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND - CAPITAL OUTLA V (PECO) 
For lhe Fiscal Ytar Ended June JO, 2024 

Budee1ed Amoun1s 
Account 
Number Oricinal Final 

REVENUES 
Federal Direct 3100 
Federal Throu!!h Stale and Local 3200 4,89201000 2,822.909 73 
State Sources 3300 
/.,,tJ4,:a/ Soun:es: 

Property Taxes Levied. Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 3411,3414, 
Ooerational Purooses 3421 3423 
Propeny Taxes Levied, Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 3412,3421, 
Debi Service 3423 
Proper1y Taxes Levied, Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 3413,341S, 
Caoilal Pro· cc.ts 3421, 3423 
Loe.al Sales Taxes 3418,3419 
CharltCS for Service -Food Service 34SX 
Impact Fees 3496 
Other Local Revenue 
Total Loe.al Sources 3400 0.00 0.00 

Total Re\-enues 4.892 910.00 2 822 909.73 
EXPENDITURES 
C11rre11t: 

lnslruction sooo 

Student Suonor1 Services 6100 
lnstruclional Media Services 6200 
lnslruclion and Curriculum Develoomenl Services 6300 
Jns1ruc.tional SlaffTraininr: Services 6400 
lns1ruction-Rela1ed Technok>L'V 6S00 
Board 7100 
General Administration 7200 
School Administration 7300 
Facili1ies Acauisition and Construe.lion 7410 
Fiscal Services 7500 
Food Services 7600 
Central Services 7700 
Student Transoor1ation Services 7800 
1 """'ration of Plan I 7900 
Maintenance of Plant 8100 
Administrative TechnolOJ..'Y Services 8200 
Communitv Services 9100 

Debt Service: (F1mctlm1 9100) 

Redemolion of Princioal 710 
lntereSI 720 
Dues and Fees 730 
Qiher Debt Service 791 

Capital 0,11/ay: 

Facilities Acnuisition and Construction 7420 4,373.01700 4,373.0166• 
Char1er School Local Cao ital lmorovemenl 7430 
Char1er School CaDital Outlav Sales Tax 7440 
O1her Caoital Oullav 9300 

Total Espenditu.ru 4,373 017.00 4 373 016.69 
Estess (Dtliciencv) of Rt\'tnuts O\-e.r (Under) ExDtnditures 519 893.00 Cl sso 106.96 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 
Issuance of Bonds 3710 

Premium on Sale of Bonds 3791 
Discount on Sale of Bonds 891 

Proceeds of Lease-Purchase A1!1eemen1s 3750 
Premium on Lease-Purchase Aw-cements 3793 
Discount on Lease-Purchase ALoreemenls 893 

Loans 3720 
Sale of Caoital Assets 3730 
Loss Recoveries 3740 
Proceeds of Forward SuMlv Conlract 3760 
Proceeds from Soecial Facililv Cons1ruc1ion Account 3770 
Face VaJue of Refundina. Bonds J71S 

Premium on Refundinl!. Bonds 3792 
Discount on Refundine. Bonds 892 

Refunding Lease-Purchase Ai:nements 375S 
Premium on Refwtdin" Lease-Purchase AJ?reements 3794 
Discount on Refundine Lease-Purchase AL,reements 894 

Pavments to Refundinl! Escrow A�nt <Function 9299) 760 
Transfers In 3600 
Transfers Out 9700 
Total Othu Financin2 Sources (Uses) 0.00 0.00 
SPECIAL ITEMS 

EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS 

Net Chan2t in Fund Balances S19 893.00 Cl sso 106.96 
Fund Balances. Julv I 2023 2800 (l19.893 00 <•1•893 001 

Ad. ustmcnts to Fund Balances 2891 
Fund Balances. June 30 2024 2700 0.00 /2 069 999.96) 

ESE 14S 

Actual 
Amoun1s 

2822 909 73 

0.00 
2822 909.73 

2.296.396 62 

2 296 396.62 
S26 S13.11 

0.00 

S26 S13.11 
,,19,893 041 

6 620.07 

Variance with 
Final Budget 

Positive lNesiative) 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

2 076 620.07 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

2 076 620.07 
2 076 620.07 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
2 076 620.07 

(0.04 

0.00 
2.076.620.03 
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PINELLAS COUNTY 
SCHEDULE OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES· BUDGET AND ACTUAL 
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND -CAPITAL OIJTLA V AND DEBT SERVICE 
For 1be Fisnl Vear Ended June 30, 2024 

Bude.eted Amounts 
Account 
Number Oricinal 

REVENUES 
Federal Direct 3100 
Federal Throui'.1'1 State and Local 3200 
Stale Sources BOO 4.505.012 00 
ltx.Y1/So11rcu: 

Property Taxes Levied. Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 3411, 3414, 
n....ra1ional Pu-'"s 3421 3423 
Property Taxes Levied. Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 3412,3421. 
Debt Service 3423 
Property Taxes Levied, Ta)( Redemptions and Excess Fees for 3413, 3415, 
Canital Pro·ects 3421 3423 
Local Sales Taxes 3418, 3419 
CharJtCs for Service - Food Service 345X 
Impact Fees 3496 
Other Local Revenue 
Total Local Sources 3400 0.00 

Total Revenues 4,505 012.00 
EXPENDITURES 
C11rre11t: 

Instruction 5000 
Student Su-rt Services 6100 
Instructional Media Services 6200 
Instruction and Curriculwn DeveloDment Services 6300 
lns1ructional StaffTrainin� Services 6400 
Instruction-Related TechnoloKY 6500 
Board 7100 
General Adminis1ration 7200 
School Administration 7300 
Facilities Acouisition and Construc1ion 7410 340.201 00 
Fiscal Services 7500 
food Services 7600 
Cenlral Services 7700 
Student TransPortation Services 7800 
Ooerarion of Plant 7900 
Maintenance of Plant 8100 
Administrative TechnolOL'V Services 8200 
Community Services 9100 

Drb1 &rvice: (F11tff.'tio11 9100) 
Rede motion of Princioal 710 
Interesl 720 
Dues and Fees 730 
Other Debi Service 791 

Capitol Ot1tloy: 

Facilities Acauisilion and Construction 7420 
Chaner School Local Caoital lmorovement 7430 
Chaner School Capital Outlay Sales Tax 7440 
Other Capital Ou!lay 9300 

Total ElMnditures 340 201.00 
Exct.ss tDeficiencv\ of Re,"Tnues Over {Under) ExpenditurH 4.164 811.00 
om ER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 
Issuance of Bonds 3710 

Premium on Sale of Bonds 3791 
DiscoWll on Sale of Bonds 891 

Proceeds of Lease-Purchase Aweemenls 3750 
Premium on Lease-Purchase Agreements 3793 
OiscoWlt on Lease-Purchase Awcemen1s 893 

Loans 3720 
Sale of Caoital Assets 3730 
Loss Recoveries 3740 
Proceeds of Forward Suooly Conlract 3760 
Proceeds from '""•cial Facilitv Construction AccoWlt 3770 
Face Value of Rcfundinl'! Bonds 3715 

Premium on Refwuiini! Bonds 3792 
Discount on Refundine Bonds 892 

Refundin� Lease-Purchase Aereemeots 3755 
Premium on Refund.in"' Lease-Purchase Aureements 3794 
Discount on Rcfundinl.! Lease-Purchase Avreements 894 

Pa"""""nls to Refundinl! Escrow Al!Cnt lFunction 9299) 760 
Transfers In 3600 
Transfers Out 9700 
Total Other Financ:inP Sources lUses\ 0.00 
SPECIAL ITEMS 

EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS 

Final 

3,5q4,236 09 

(I IJ.2<7 71) 
/IIJ 257.71 

3 480 978.38 

4,23 I 99 

4.613 740 ,1 

4 617 972.56 
(1,136 994.18) 

0.00 

Net Chan2e in Fund Balanrts 4164 811.00 (1,136994.18) 
Fund Balances. Julv I 2023 2800 3,671,794 00 3.671.79317 
Ad. ustments lo Fund Balances 2891 
Fund Balances. June 30 2024 2700 7,836,605.00 2 534.799.69 
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Actual 
Amowus 

Dq4 23609 

( 113.2<7 71) 
II 13 257.71 
3 480 978.38 

-1 231 'rJ 

1,521,857 56 

I 528.089.55 
I 952 888.SJ 

0.00 

I 952 888.SJ 
3,671,793 87 

5624.682. 70 

Variance wi1h 
Final Budge1 

Positive tNe£!3.livel 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

3,089 883.01 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

3 089 883.01 
3 089,883.01 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
3 089 883.01 

0.00 
0.00 

3,089,883.01 
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PINELLAS COUNTY 
SCHEDULE OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES - BUDGET AND ACTUAL 
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND• NONVOTED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2024 

Bud�ted Amounts 
Account 
Number OricinaJ Final 

REVENUES 
Federal Direct 3100 
Federal ThrouJ.:h State and Local 3200 
State Sources JJOO 

U:x:a/ So11rc:e:r: 

Propeny Taxes Levied, Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 3411, 3414, 
Oocrational Pu....,._s 3421, 3423 
Property Taxes Levied. Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 3412,3421, 
Debt Service 3423 
Property Taxes Levied, Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 3413,3415, 
Ca ital Pro·ects 3421. 3423 202.0b-1.634 00 202.Ul.046"'1 
Local Sales Taxes 3411,3419 
Chan .. -es for Service - Food Service l4lX 
lmoact Fees 3496 
Other Local Revenue 500,00000 12,lOS,918 Bl 
Total Local Sources 3400 202 564 634.00 21 S ll8.96S.8 I 

Total Revenues 202.564 634.00 215,338,965.81 
EXPENDITURES 
C11rrt111: 

Instruction 5000 
Student Sunnon Services 6100 
lnstructionaJ Media Services 6200 
Instruction and Curriculum Develoomcnt Services 6300 
Instructional SlaffTrainin1t Services 6400 
Instructioo-Relaled Technology 6500 
Board 7100 
General Administration 7200 
School Administration 7300 
Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7410 2Jl,27l,l07 00 
Fiscal Services 7500 
Food Services 7600 
Central Services 7700 
Student Transoonation Services 7800 
Ot>erarion of Plant 7900 
Maintenance of Plant 8100 
Administrative TechnokM!v Services 8200 
Communitv Services 9100 

Debi Service: (fimctlw, 9200) 
Rcdcmotion of Princioal 710 684,80961 
Interest 720 23,102 36 
Dues and Fees 7)0 
Other Debi Service 791 

Capital Outlay: 
Facilities Ac:quisilion and Conslruc:tion 7420 228,394,202 99 
Chaner School Loc:al Canital tnmrovement 7430 
Chaner School Canital Oullav Sales Tax 7440 
Other Caoital Outlav 9300 

Tolal Ex�ndituns 235 27S l07.00 229,102.1 ll.Ol 
Excess lOtfitie.ncy) o(Rtvtnues Ovtr tunderl Exoendituru {J2 710 873,00 CIJ,763,149.22) 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 

Issuance of Bonds l710 
Premium on Sale of Bonds 3791 
Discount on Sale of Bonds 891 

Proceeds or Lease-Purchase Aoreements 3750 
Premium on Lease-Purchase A�eemenls 3793 
Discount on Lease-Purchase Al!feements 893 

Loans 3720 
Sale of Capital Assels 3730 
Loss Recoveries 3740 
Proceeds of Forward Sunn Iv Contract 3760 
Proceeds from Snecial Facilitv Construction Accoun1 3770 
Face Value of Refundine. Bonds 3715 

Premium on Refundine. Bonds 3792 
Discount on Refundin� Bonds 892 

Refundin • Lease-Purchase ALrreements 37ll 
Premium on Refundinu Lease-Purchase Alrreemenls 3794 
Discount on Refundine Lease-Purchase ALrreemenls 894 

Pavments to Refundina Escrow A •ent ff unction 9299) 760 
Transfers In 3600 
Transfers Ou! 9700 (56,951.017 00) (79,352,0l I Oll 
To1al Other Finandn2 Sourcts tUscs) (l6.9ll 017.00 (79.352,03 I.OJI 
SPECIAL ITEMS 

EXlRAOROINARY ITEMS 

Nd Chan•e in Fund BalancH (89 661 890.00) (93,11 l,180.251 
Fund Balances. Julv I 2023 2800 I 18.63Ul0 00 118,632,llO 71 
Adiustments 10 Fund Balances 2891 
Fund Balances June 30 2024 2700 28,970,660.00 25.517,370.46 
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Actual 
Amounts 

202.133 0-16 99 

1?,Ci0�.918 S? 
215 338.965.81 
215 338 965.81 

684.109 68 
2J 102 36 

IJl,9IJ.119 Bl 

132,621.03 I .89 
82,717,933.92 

(79 Jl2,026 93) 
(79 352,026.93) 

l 365,906.99 
lll.6lll<0 71 

121,998,457.70 

Variance with 
Final Budget 

Positive (NeJ?.Jlive) 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0,00 

0,00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0,00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0,00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

96 481,083.14 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

96481 083.14 
96,481 083.14 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0,00 
0,00 
0.00 
0,00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0,00 
4.10 
4,10 

0.00 

0.00 
96 481 087.24 

0.00 
0.00 

96 481,087.24 
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PINELLAS COUNTY 
SCHEDULE OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES. BUDGET AND ACTUAL 
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND· OTHER CAPITAL PROJECTS 
For the Fisul Vear Ended June JO, 2024 

Bud ?Clcd Amounts 
Account 
Number Oril!Jnal Final 

REVENUES 

federal Direet 3100 
fedeflll Throueh Stale and Local 3200 
Sme Sources 3300 4.Jll.073 00 5,48\2TT 43 
Local Sources: 

Property Taxes Levied, Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 3411, 3414, 
Onerational Pumases )421 )42) 
Property Taxes Levied. Tax RedempttOns and Excess Fees for 3412,3421, 
Debt Service )423 
Property Taxes Levied, Tax Redemptions and Excess Fees for 3413, 3415, 
Caoital Proiects 3421 3423 
Local Sales Taxes 3418, 3419 
Charees for Service - Food Service 345X 
Jmoact Fees 3496 
Other Local Revenue 2, 185,586 03 
To1al Local Sources 3400 0.00 2 185 586,03 

To1al Revenues 4 321 073.00 7,670 863.46 
EXPENDITURES 

C11rnn1: 

Instruction 5000 
Student SunDOrt Services 6100 
lnstruclional Media Services 6200 
lnslruclion and Curriculum Develooment Services 6300 
lnslructional S1affTrainine. Services 6400 
Instruction-Related TechnoltwV 6500 
Board 7100 
General Administration 7200 
School Administration 7)00 
Facilities Acouisition and Construction 7410 6,448.UIOO 
Fiscal Services 7500 
Food Services 7600 
Central Services 7700 
Student Transportalion Services 7800 
1 -ralion of Plant 7900 
Maintenance of Plant 8100 
Administrative Technolol?V Services 8200 
Communitv Services 9100 

Debt Strvi,:r: (F111,ctl011 9200) 

Red emotion of Principal 710 
Interest 720 
Dues and Fees 730 
01her Debt Service 791 

Capital Outlay: 

Facilities Acauisi1ion and Construclion 7420 S,121.05948 
Charter School Local Capi1al Improvement 7430 
Charter School Caoital Oullav Sales Tax 7440 
Other Caoital Outlay 9300 

Total EipenditureJ 6 448,848.00 8 121 059.48 
Excess (Deficiency) orRe,-enues Owr (Under) Exnendih1res /2 127 775.00l (450,196.021 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 
Issuance of Bonds )710 

Premium on Sale of Bonds 3791 
Discount on Sale of Bonds 891 

Proceeds of Lease-Purchase A1?Teemen1s 3750 
Premium on Lease-Purchase Aiueemen1s 3793 
Discount on Lease-Purchase Aiucements 893 

Loans 3720 
Sale or Caoi1al AsselS 3730 
Loss Recoveries 3740 
Proceeds of Forward Suoolv Contract 3760 
Proceeds from Soecial Facilitv Construction Accounl 3770 
Face Value of Refunding Bonds 3715 

Premium on Refundino Bonds 3792 
Discount on Refundinl! Bonds 892 

Refundinl! Lease-Purchase A'1reemcn1s 3755 
Premium on Refundine Lease•Purchase Aweements 3794 
Discount on Refundine. Lease-Purchase Am-cements 894 

Pavments to RefundinJ.! Escrow AL-ent <Function 9299l 760 
Transfers In 3600 
Transfers Ou! 9700 13 674,006.00} 14,125,957 461 
Total Other Financine: Sourcts CUstsl 13 674,006.00 14,125 957.46 
SPECIAL ITEMS 

EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS 

Net Chanee in Fund Balances (5 801 781.00 14,576 153.48) 
Fund Balances. July I 2023 2800 4 %9.050 00 4.%905070 
Ad

.
ustmenls to Fund Balances 2891 

Fund Balances. June 30 2024 2700 (832 731,00 392,897.22 

ESE 145 

Actual 
Amounts 

\48'UTI4J 

2JU.�860J 
2 185 586.03 
7 670 863.46 

5,307,787 58 

5 307 787.58 
2,363,075.88 

14,125.961 56) 
14,125 96l.l6 

11 762 885.68 
4 "69,050 70 

),206,165.02 

Variance with 
Final Bud1:.,ct -

Positive (Nef.!ltivc) 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0,00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0,00 
0.00 

2813271.90 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

2813 271.90 
2,81) 271.90 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

14.10 
14.10 

0.00 

0,00 
2 813 267.80 

0.00 
0.00 

2,813,267.80 

Exl'vbit G-3e 

Pege 36e 
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